211 JAN DIEGO PREJENTJ

years o



Join 211 Jan Diego for our CONNECTIONJ LUNCHEON

lwehly

celebrating 20 years of service, together

Thursday February 20, 2025 11:30am - 1:30pm

Julep Venue 1735 Hancock St. San Diego, CA 92101

PARTNERJHIP OPPORTUNITIEJ

connections

Over the past twenty years, 211 Jan Diego has been honored to collaborate, innovate, and partner with organizations and leaders across the region to provide services to our community. We invite you to join us at our Connections Luncheon to celebrate, re-connect, and honor these 20 years of serving our community, together!

Your support and partnership continue to sustain our work to seamlessly connect people to services. Together, we have built new processes and pathways, transforming how people access help.

We hope that organizations of all sizes will join us at our celebration. We are offering a variety of sponsorship levels. For questions, please email Meg Storer, Chief of Staff, at <u>mstorer@211sandiego.org</u>.

The following chart details sponsorship levels and associated benefits for the 211 San Diego Connections Luncheon: Celebrating 20 Years of Services.

PARTNERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



∫ummary of Benefits	Legacy Partner	Pioneer Partner \$25,000	Milestone Partner \$10,000	Anniversary Partner \$5,000	Celebration Partner \$2,500
Present "Honoree" Award on ∫tage	ら に し に し し し し				
Special Item Sponsorship Recognition		Dessert			
Table (8 seats unless otherwise stated)		Two Tables Prominent Placement	One Table	One Table	One Table
Introductions & Organization Descriptions from Stage		\checkmark			
Speaking Opportunity		\checkmark			
Name and Logo Listed on Stage		\checkmark	\checkmark		
∫tage Rotator with Logo		\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	Listed by Name
Ad Placement in Program		1/2 Page	1/4 Page		
Logo on Print and Digital Event Collateral		∫econd Row	Third Row	Fourth Row	Fifth Row
Logo on Event Webrite with Hyperlink to Preferred Webpage		∫econd Row	Third Row	Fourth Row	Fifth Row
Logo on Event ∫ignage		∫econd Row	Third Row	Fourth Row	Fifth Row
Social Media Post Promoting Partnership with 211 San Diego; release date to be agreed upon in any month of 2025		Three with featured quotes	One with featured quotes	One with featured Logo	One with Name
Social Media Reel Promoting Partnership with 211 San Diego; release date to be agreed upon in any month of 2025		45 ∫econd Reel	30 ∫econd Reel	15 ∫econd Reel	
Inclusion in 211 Jan Diego Connections Newsletter (5,400+ subscribers)		Profile	Blurb	Quote and Logo	